
Bikaner - Howrah Link Covid-19 SF Special/03112X - COVR - ER 
GAYA/Gaya Junction to HWH/Howrah Junction 

8h 30m - 458 km - 3 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BKN Bikaner Junction 18:45 0 1 0 80 NWR
2 DSO Deshnoke 19:09 19:11 2m 0 1 32 77 275 NWR
3 NOK Nokha 19:36 19:38 2m 0 1 64 62 322 NWR
4 NGO Nagaur 20:28 20:33 5m 0 1 116 60 296 NWR
5 MTD Merta Road Junction 21:30 21:52 22m 1 173 78 NWR
6 DNA Degana Junction 22:26 22:28 2m 0 1 217 90 NWR
7 MKN Makrana Junction 22:57 23:00 3m 0 1 261 60 426 NWR
8 KMNC Kuchaman City 23:14 23:16 2m 0 1 274 43 405 NWR
9 NAC Nawa City 23:38 23:39 1m 0 1 290 41 390 NWR
10 JP Jaipur Junction 01:50 02:05 15m 0 2 380 71 NWR
11 BTE Bharatpur Junction 04:44 04:46 2m 0 2 567 75 174 WCR
12 AH Achhnera Junction 05:08 05:10 2m 0 2 594 35 250 NCR
13 AF Agra Fort 05:55 06:15 20m 2 620 17 166 NCR
14 TDL Tundla Junction 07:35 07:40 5m 5 2 643 85 167 NCR
15 ETW Etawah Junction 08:45 08:47 2m 3 2 735 68 151 NCR
16 CNB Kanpur Central 10:50 11:00 10m 4 2 874 74 127 NCR
17 FTP Fatehpur 12:03 12:05 2m 2 2 952 61 114 NCR
18 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
14:00 14:10 10m 0 2 1069 74 97 NCR

19 MZP Mirzapur 15:23 15:25 2m 0 2 1158 46 85 NCR
20 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
16:48 17:03 15m 0 2 1222 84 79 ECR

21 BBU Bhabua Road 17:42 17:43 1m 0 2 1276 89 75 ECR
22 SSM Sasaram Junction 18:15 18:16 1m 0 2 1324 67 108 ECR
23 DOS Dehri On Sone 18:32 18:34 2m 0 2 1342 76 108 ECR
24 AUBR Anugraha Narayan Road 18:47 18:48 1m 0 2 1358 61 100 ECR
25 GAYA Gaya Junction 19:55 20:00 5m 0 2 1427 57 109 ECR
26 DHN Dhanbad Junction 23:30 23:35 5m 0 2 1627 49 232 ECR
27 ASN Asansol Junction 00:47 00:52 5m 0 3 1686 72 106 ER
28 BWN Barddhaman Junction 02:20 02:22 2m 0 3 1792 44 36 ER
29 HWH Howrah Junction 04:30 0 3 1885 - 12 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 16 2024 (02:25)

May 16 2024 (02:25)

1

1


